



## **Tioga County Strategic Operations Plan RFP QUESTIONS & ANSWERS**

QUESTION: Is this effort going to be just an update to the Tioga 2020 Strategic Plan or is the County open to new approaches?

ANSWER: The County is very open to new approaches and would like to see a more cohesive and higher vision in the new Strategic Plan, as well as individual department input.

QUESTION: Does the County expect to address the need for a County Manager?

ANSWER: Yes, the County would like to see executive leadership addressed in this new Strategic Plan.

QUESTION: Based upon our review of the County's RFP and our experience facilitating strategic plan development for local governments across the country, we do not believe the Scope of Work can be completed within the County's \$50,000 budget. Would the County entertain an alternative work plan that can be achieved within the budgeted amount, and/or a price proposal above \$50,000 that encompasses the entire Scope of Work as state?

ANSWER: The definitive maximum budget for this project is \$50,000. We will consider whatever scope of work that can be done for up to \$50,000.

QUESTION:

ANSWER:

QUESTION:

ANSWER: